
, , 

Decision No. 22121 • 

BEFORE lEE RAILRO.m C OMMISS!ON OF THE ST.ATE OF C.A.!.IFORNI..\ 

In the Matter ot the A~p11catlon ot ) 
SOO'l.'RERN CALIFORNIA. EDISON" CO:MP_~, ) 

a corporation, fo= authority to is~e) 
and sell $5,000,000.00 face value ot ) 
1ts refunding mortgage gold bonds ) 
zer1es ot 5's, due 1954. } 

.App11cation No. 16258 

Roy V. Re:PP7 and Gail c. Larkin, 
bY' Gall C. Lark1n, tor a!'pl1cant. 

BY ~ COUMISSION: 

OPINION 

In th1s prooeedlIlg the Railroad Commission 1s asked 

to make an order authorizing Southe::n Ce.lttom1a Edison Company to 

lssue and. sell, at not less than 97.5 percent of faoe value plus 

accrued interest, $5,000,000.00 of 1ts retund1ng mortgago gold 

bonds, ser1es or 5's, due 1954. for the purpose of reimbursing 
. 

itself for the red~pt1on and ret1rement on J~uary 1, 1930~ ot 

$400,000'.00 ot the bond.s of OntariO Power CompaDY and. tor capital 

expenditures hereafter to be made tor the acqu1s1t1on or property 

and the construct1on, complet1on, extens10n and 1mprovement or its 

tacili tles. 
App11cant in its Exhib1t ~Aft reports outstanding, 

as ot November 30, 1929) capital stock of $178,400,872.00 and 

funded debt ot ~139,471,200.00. The latter figure includes 

1-



bonds as tollows;-

Men tOne POwer Compe:o.y 5 t s, due 1§$1 • • • • • • _0 $ 
Pacific Light & Power Company 5's, due 1942 ••• 
Pacific tight & Power Corp. 5's, due 1951 ••• 
Ut. '?'hitne:r P07:er &; Electric Co. 6's',due 1939 ••• 
S~ta Barbare Gas &; Electric Co.,eeria1 5's •••• 
Ontario Power Com~any 5's, due 1955 •••••••• 
Ontario Power Company 5.5's, due 1955 ••••••• 
Ontario Power Company 5's, due 19Z2 ••••••••• 
Southern California Edison Company: 

General 5' s, due 19Z9 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
General & =etund1ng 5's due 1944 •••••• 
Eetunding mortgage 5's, due 1951 • • • • • • • • 
Refunding mortgage 5'a, due 1952 ••••••••• 
3etunding mortgage 5's, due 1954 •••••••• 

Total •••••••••••••••••••••• 

37,000. 
5,492,.000. 
5,659,000. 
3,132,000. 

670,700. 
. 250,000. 
150,000. 
216,000. 

13·,360,000. 
10~G)00,000. 
55,.000,000. 
30,:.504,500. 
15,000,000. 

$139;471,200. 

The Ontar10 Power Company six percent and tive and one 

halt percent bond3, aggregating $400,000.00 were celled tor'payment 

on ~anuary 1, 1930. 

The bonds a~p1icant now proposes to issue are part ot 

a total authorized issue of $250,000,000.00 of retunding mortgage 

gold bonds, of which $100,504,500.00 were outstanding on November 30th. 

The proposed $5,000,000.00 or bonds are similar to the $15,000,000.00 

of bonds, series or 5 t s, due 1954, now outstanding. Applicant plans 

to dispose of the bonds through its own organization at a price of 

not less than 97.5 percent ot face value plus accrued interest. 

In making the application to issue the add, 1 t10nal 

$5,000,000.00 of bonds, the c0mlJellY reports that in e.ddition to the 

expenditures to retire the $400,000.00 of Ontario Po~~r Compan~ bonds. 

it has e~ended or Will expend during 1930 ~or capital puxposes, the 

sum of $l2,370,5SS.95 w.hiCh has not been paid -or provided through the 

issue of securities. This amoUnt. as shown in EXh1b1 t "2", was 

2-



determined in the followingmanner;-

Expenditures tor new oonstruction 1930 budget 
(EAhib1t ~G~, Applioation No. 15187) •••••• 

tESS- subsidiary companies • • • • • • • • • • • 
Balanoe • • .. .. .. • .. • 

Uncapitalized expend1tures on Dec~ber 31, 1929 

!.ESs: 
Total • • • • • • • • • 

Proceeds to be derived from 
unpaid balances on sto ok 
subscriptions .. .. .. • .. • 

Par value ot stock author-
1zed but unsold • .. • • .. 

Total • • • • • • • 

$6,802,782.35 

12,565,550.00 

Balance available tor further authOrization 
of securities ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

.;~23,601,05a.oo 
19,965.00 

$23,581,093.00 
8.157,798.:30 

$31,738,891.30 

19,368-1 2;32.35 

$12,370,558.95 

It see:ns evident t:bat applicant will need addi t10nal 

se~~1ty proceeds to take care ot its construction work during 1930, 

end it olearly appears to us that the 1ssue and sale or the $5,000,000. 

or bonda, as requested herein, is warranted under the tacts and cir-

cumatances presented in th1s matter. 

The unamortized discount and expense applicable to the 

said $400,000.00 ot Ontario Power Company bonds and the prendum paid 

upon the redemption or sa1d bonds should be charged to the prot1 t and 

loss acc~t provided in the unifol'm sy~tem of accounts tor electrio 

corporations, as prescribed by the ,Commission. 

ORDER 

Southern Call fornia Ed.ison Company he. ving applied to 

the Railroad Comm1 SSi011 tor :permi ss10n to is sue $5.000.000 .. 00 0'1: 

bonds, a publiC hearing hav1ng been h&ld betore Examiner !ankhauser, 

and the Railroad COmmission being of the opinion that the money, 

property or labor to be procured or paid tor through such issue 115 

3-



reasonably required tor the purposes speoified herein. Whioh puxpo8ea 

are not in whole or in part reasonably chargeable to operating expense 

or to inoome. 
IT IS EEREBY ORDERED that Southern California Edison' CompaDY 

be, and it hereby is, authorized to 1ssue and sell, on or betore Decem-

ber 31, 1930. at not less than 97.5 ~ercent of face value plus aocrued 

interest, $5,000,000.00 01' its rerunding mortgage gold bonds, series ot 

5's, due 1954, and to use the :proceeds from the sale of $400,000.00' ot 

such bO:l.cls to reimburse its treazur:'y" be cause 01: earnings used in paying 

and redeeming $400,000.00 of Ontario Power Company bonds on Januar,y 1, 

1930. and. to use the remaining proceeds to reimburse its treasury and to 

finance in part the expenditures in acquiring properties and in construct-

ing, completing; exten'd1ng and improving its facilities, which are re-

ferred to in Exhibit ~2~ filed in t~1s proceeding_ 

The authOritr herein granted is subject to further conditions 

as rollows;-
l. App11cant shall keep such record or the issue 01' the bonda 

herein authorized and. ot the disposition ot the proceeds 

as Will enAble it to tile, on or betore the 25th da.y or 

ea~ month, a verified report, as required by the Railroad 
Co:mn1s'sion's General Order No. 24, which order, insotar as 

applicable, is made a :part of thi s order. 

2. The authority herein granted will become effective when a:ppli-

cant has :paid the tee prescribed by Section 57 of the Pub-

lic Utilities ~ct, which tee is Three Thouaand($3,OOO.) 

Dollars. 
I~ 

" . day 01: D~ at San Fre.:c.cisco. Cali1'or:cia, this 

~. ~. 
ulliJ~ ::. 

4- ) Commiss1oners. 


